1111
PEMSERT® SELF-CLINCHING
FLUSH FASTENERS
BULLETIN
      F
PEMSERT self-clinching flush nuts are designed to be completely flush in sheets as thin as .060”/1.5 mm.
These fasteners are ideal for applications where a thin sheet requires load-bearing threads but still must remain
smooth, with no protrusions on either surface. The PEM flush nut can be installed easily by squeezing it into

F – 440 – 2
Type
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Shank
Code
Thread
Size Code
F-2    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
M
E
T
R
IC
U
N
IF
IE
D
 Thread  Thread Shank A Sheet Hole Size C H Min. Dist. Hole
 Size Type Code Code (Shank) Thickness In Sheet Max. Nom. C/LTo Edge     Max.  +.003 -.000
 .086-56 F 256 1 .060 .060-.090 .172 .171 .188 .23
 (#2-56)   2 .090 .091 Min.
 .112-40 F 440 1 .060 .060-.090 .172 .171 .188 .23
 (#4-40)   2 .090 .091 Min.
 .138-32 F 632 1 .060 .060-.090 .213 .212 .250 .27
 (#6-32)   2 .090 .091 Min.
 .164-32 F 832 1 .060 .060-.090 .290 .289 .312 .28
 (#8-32)   2 .090 .091 Min.
 .190-32 F 032 1 .060 .060-.090 .312 .311 .343 .31
 (#10-32)   2 .090 .091 Min.
    3 .120 .125-.155
 .250-20 F 0420 4 .151 .156-.186 .344 .343 .375 .34
 (1/4-20)   5 .182 .187 Min.
 Thread  Thread Shank A Sheet Hole Size C H Min. Dist. Hole Size x Type Code Code (Shank) Thickness In Sheet Max. Nom. C/LTo Edge Pitch    Max.  +0.08
 M2 x 0.4 F M2 1 1.53 1.53-2.3 4.37 4.35 4.8 6
    2 2.3 2.32 Min.
 M2.5 x 0.45 F M2.5 1 1.53 1.53-2.3 4.37 4.35 4.8 6
    2 2.3 2.32 Min.
 M3 x 0.5 F M3 1 1.53 1.53-2.3 4.37 4.35 4.8 6
    2 2.3 2.32 Min.
 M4 x 0.7 F M4 1 1.53 1.53-2.3 7.37 7.35 7.9 7.2
    2 2.3 2.32 Min.
 M5 x 0.8 F M5 1 1.53 1.53-2.3 7.92 7.9 8.7 8
    2 2.3 2.32 Min.
    3 3.05 3.18-3.94
 M6 x 1 F M6 4 3.84 3.96-4.72 8.74 8.72 9.5 8.8
    5 4.63 4.75 Min.
THREADS: Internal, ASME B1.1, 2B / ASME B1.13M, 6H.
FASTENER MATERIAL: 300 Series Stainless Steel.
FINISH: Passivated and/or tested per ASTM A380.
FOR USE IN SHEET HARDNESS: HRB 70 / HB 125 or less.
HRB - Hardness Rockwell “B” Scale.  HB - Hardness Brinell.
H
C
Profile for
-1 shank code.
Clinching profile may vary.
Profile for -2, -3, -4,
& -5 shank codes.
A
C